

Sr. No. 24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 145/2018

Baljeet Kour and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nikhil Narayan Sharma, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report stands filed on behalf of official respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to take steps for service of the respondent Nos.3 & 4 within two weeks positively.

List on 24.04.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
27.02.2023
Shammi