

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 145/2018
IA No. 1/2018

Baljeet Kour and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Tejasvini Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents stated that she has already filed fresh status report on 19.07.2023. However, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out, scan and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish copy of the fresh status report to learned counsel for the petitioners during the course of the day.

List on 11.10.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
09.08.2023
Renu