

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 145/2018

Baljeet Kour and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

The Investigating Officer-Mr. Rajat Jasrotia, Sub Inspector, Police Station, Rajouri is present along with case diary.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, Govt. Advocate is directed to have the photocopy of the case diary file which is produced today, enabling this Court to peruse the same on the next date of hearing.

The presence of the Investigating Officer, who is present today, is dispensed with..

List this case on 30.12.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
24.11.2023
NARESH/Secy.