

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CRMC No. 145/2018  
IA No. 01/2018

**Baljeet Kour & Ors.**

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

**State of J&K & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.03.2024**

Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Ankur Sharma,  
Advocate states that arguing counsel is out of station.

Adjourned.

List on 06.05.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
11.03.2024  
Meenakshi