

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRMC No. 145/2018

Baljeet Kour & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

Vs

State of J & K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA with
Ms. Tejasvini Anand, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.02.2025

Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA appearing for the official respondents submits that a fresh status report in terms of order dated 05.02.2025 has been filed on 17.02.2025 and copy whereof, is provided to Mr. Ankur Sharma in the open Court, who seeks and is granted two weeks' time to go through the same. Another copy of the same is provided to this Court, which is also taken on record. *Ordered accordingly.*

SHO Rajouri-Mr. Vinay Gadge is present in person who submits that he has joined his new place of posting on 17.02.2025 and immediately after taking over his charge, he has been cooperating in the instant case. Even CD file has been produced.

However, at the request of Mr. Jasrotia, the matter is adjourned with the direction to the Investigating Officer to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing along with CD file.

List on **11.03.2025.**

Meanwhile, the personal presence of SHO concerned is dispensed with for the time being.

Interim directions, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
19.02.2025
Manan