

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 145/2018

Baljeet Kour & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

State & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejaswani Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.03.2025

I.O, Ram Krishan, along with CD file is present in the Court. However, due to sad demise of Mr. A.V. Gupta, Sr. Advocate, lawyers have refrained from attending the Court today.

Adjourned.

List on 07.04.2025.

I.O. along with CD file shall remain present in the Court on next date of hearing.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
11.03.2025
Abinash