

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 145/2018

Baljeet Kour and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejasvini Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.07.2025

I.O. along with CD file is present, he was also present on last date of hearing. However, present case could not be considered due to continuous absence of petitioners. It appears that petitioners are not interested in further prosecution of this case. Hence, present petition is dismissed for non-prosecution along with connected CM(s).

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
15.07.2025
Sushant