

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlM No.1367/2025 in
CRMC No.145/2018

Baljeet Kour and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pankaj Katal, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.08.2025

CrlM No.1367/2025

This application has been filed seeking restoration of CRMC No. 145/2018 which came to be dismissed for non prosecution on 15.07.2025. The application has been filed on 31.07.2025 i.e. within the prescribed period of limitation. Hence, present application is allowed and CRMC No. 145/2018 is restored to its original number.

CrlM No. 1367/2025 stands disposed of.

List the main petition on 31.10.2025.

Interim direction to continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
12.08.2025
Paramjeet