

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 145/2018

Baljeet Kour and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Himani Khajuria, Adv.
vs

Stat of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for Nos. 1 and 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.12.2025

1. Notice to the respondents. Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Notice to respondent Nos. 3 and 4, to be served through SHO concerned. The SHO shall ensure that the notices are received back by this Court before the next date of hearing.
2. Investigating Officer shall remain present along with CD file on the adjourned date.
3. Adjourned to 24.02.2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.12.2025
Rakesh