

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 145/2018

Baljeet Kour and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
05.06.2026

A request for adjournment has been made by Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Ankur Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners.

At request, adjourned.

Investigating Officer is present in person along with the CD file and is, accordingly, relieved till further orders.

List on **27.07.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
05.06.2026
Nikhil